



# Modipon Limited

Hapur Road, Modinagar, Ghaziabad - 201 204 (UP)

Phone (+91) 9582388706

May 30, 2024

To,  
The BSE Limited  
Corporate Relation Department,  
New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building,  
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

**Ref: INE 170C01019**

**Scrip Code: 503776**

**Sub: Newspaper publication under regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of the audited financial results of Modipon Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 published in Financial Express and Jansatta dated May 30, 2024 duly approved in the meeting of the board of directors of the Company held on May 29, 2024.

This is for your kind information & records.

Thanking you

Yours sincerely,

**For Modipon Limited**

**Vineet Kumar Thareja**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**NOBLE CO-OPERATIVE BANK LIMITED**  
 HO : 1st Floor, M.P. Road-1, Raghunathpur,  
 Sector-22, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P.

**Withdrawal of notice published on 29th May, 2024**  
 Due to unprecedented reason, it has been decided by the Bank to withdraw public notice dated 29th May, 2024, published in this newspaper.

Sd/-  
**General Manager**  
 Noble Co-operative Bank Ltd.

**THE BUSINESS DAILY**  
 FINANCIAL EXPRESS

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

**F MEC INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 908, 9th Floor, Mercantile House, 15, K.G. Marg, New Delhi, Delhi-110001, India Contact: 011-49954225,  
 Website: www.fmecinternational.com Email: fmeconline@gmail.com CIN: L65100DL1993PLC053936

**Extract of unaudited/audited financial results for the Quarter and Financial year ended 31st March 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)**

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2024 (Reviewed)	31.03.2023 (Reviewed)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	207.19	40.06	373.39	104.62
Profit before tax	17.82	18.49	103.77	33.18
Profit after tax	13.27	9.89	77.60	24.58
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income after tax)	13.27	9.89	77.60	24.58
Paid-up equity share capital	889.18	310.07	889.18	310.07
Other equity as shown in the balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	338.01	57.44
Earnings Per Share (Not annualised) (Face value of Rs. 10 each)				
a) Basic (Rs.)	0.1492	0.3189	1.1301	0.7926
b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.1492	0.3189	1.1301	0.7926

Notes: The above is an extract of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29-05-2024, and subjected to an audit by statutory auditor and filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

By order of the Board F MEC INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 (Apoorve Bansal)  
 Managing Director  
 Place : New Delhi Date : 29.05.2024  
 R/o: A-708, Unesco Apartment 55, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, East Delhi- 110092

**FORTUNE INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L51503DL1986PLC024329  
 Regd. Office:- 25, Bazar Lane, Bengali Market, New Delhi-110001  
 Tel. No.: 011-43585000, Fax: 011-43585015, E-mail: fir.lnbc@gmail.com, Website: www.fir.co.in

**AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2024**  
 Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR), 2015 (Rs. In Lacs) (Amount in Lacs except EPS)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1.	Total Income	11.43	8.11	2.87	44.64	41.06
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.05	(0.40)	(93.74)	2.78	(84.21)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.05	(0.40)	(93.74)	2.78	(84.21)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.54)	(3.32)	(95.85)	(3.18)	(92.40)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3451.73	(3.32)	(95.85)	3450.09	483.96
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	147.39	147.39	100.00	147.39	100.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	11387.99	6337.31
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	(0.10)	(0.23)	(9.59)	(0.22)	(9.24)
	Diluted:	(0.10)	(0.23)	(9.59)	(0.22)	(9.24)

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges' websites (www.mse.in) and the Company's website (www.fir.co.in)  
 2. The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 28th May, 2024.

By order of the Board of Directors  
 For and on behalf of Fortune Industrial Resources Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nishant Goyal  
 Whole Time Director  
 Place : New Delhi Date : 29<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
 DIN: 08153024

**ROADWAYS INDIA LIMITED**  
 CIN NO : L63090DL1987PLC191212  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 53-A/B, Rama Road Industrial Area, New Delhi-110015  
 Email: corporate@roadwaysindia.com, website: www.roadwaysindia.com  
 Tel. 011-47192065, Fax: 011-25815456

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> MARCH, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1. Total Income from operations (net)	1,819.61	1,403.76	1,705.33	6,030.50	5,990.48	-
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	53.56	50.57	379.43	276.33	485.40	-
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extra-ordinary Items)	53.56	50.57	379.43	276.33	485.40	-
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extra-ordinary Items)	40.32	27.86	373.93	224.10	479.67	-
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	-	-	-	-	-	-
6. Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	352.02	352.02	352.02	352.02	352.02	-
7. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	2,011.20	1,787.10	-
8. Earnings Per Share (not annualised)						
a) Basic	1.15	0.79	10.62	6.37	13.63	-
b) Diluted	1.15	0.79	10.62	6.37	13.63	-

Notes :-  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s): www.cse-india.com and www.mse.in and on Company's website: www.roadwaysindia.com  
 2) The above result was reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29.05.2024

For Roadways India Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Amit Goyal  
 Managing Director  
 Date: 29.05.2024  
 Place: New Delhi

**MODIPON LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office:Hapur Road, Modinagar, Ghaziabad -201 204 (UP)  
 CIN: L65993UP1965PLC003082 Phone: +91-9582388706, E-mail: modipon@modimangal.in Website : www.modipon.net

**Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024**  
 (In ₹ Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended on			For The Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	0.03	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax and Exceptional Items	(19.48)	(17.55)	(14.64)	(58.38)	(60.91)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (before Exceptional Items)	(19.48)	(17.55)	(14.64)	(58.38)	(60.91)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(19.48)	(17.55)	(14.64)	(58.38)	(60.91)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(19.48)	(17.55)	(14.64)	(58.38)	(60.91)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67	1,157.67
7	Earnings Per Share (before Exceptional Items) of Rs 10/- each					
	Basic (Rs):	(0.17)	(0.15)	(0.13)	(0.50)	(0.53)
	Diluted (Rs):	(0.17)	(0.15)	(0.13)	(0.50)	(0.53)
8	Earnings Per Share (after exceptional items) of Rs 10/- each					
	Basic (Rs):	(0.17)	(0.15)	(0.13)	(0.50)	(0.53)
	Diluted (Rs):	(0.17)	(0.15)	(0.13)	(0.50)	(0.53)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's Website at www.modipon.in and also accessed on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 (Manish Modi)  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 Place : New Delhi Date : 29.05.2024

**Silgo Retail Limited**  
 Regd. Office: B-11, Mahalaxmi Nagar, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Jaipur -302017 Rajasthan, India.  
 Phone : +91-7055570555; Website : www.silgo.in; Email : info@silgo.in  
 CIN : L36911RJ2016PLC049036

**Extracts of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024**  
 (Rupees in Lakhs except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1012.66	868.74	1336.08	3508.93	3467.51
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.10	122.00	95.11	423.40	319.48
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.10	122.00	95.11	423.40	319.48
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	93.61	91.26	63.40	315.23	235.18
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	93.61	91.26	66.92	312.49	234.13
6	Equity Share Capital	1849.68	1027.00	1027.00	1849.68	1027.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	3558.68	2046.75
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/-each)					
	Basic:	0.90	0.89	0.65	3.00	2.28
	Diluted:	0.90	0.89	0.65	3.00	2.28

Note: a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 is available on the website of Stock Exchange: www.nseindia.com and the Company's website: www.silgo.in.

b. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on May 29, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board  
 Silgo Retail Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nitin Jain  
 (Managing Director)  
 Place: Jaipur Date: May 29, 2024  
 DIN: 00935911

**NUTECH GLOBAL LIMITED**  
 CIN NO - L17114RJ1984PLC003023  
 REGD. OFFICE- E-149, RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, BHILWARA-311001,(RAJASTHAN )  
 TEL NO.- +91 1482 265058, E-MAIL ID: info@nutechglobal.com,  
 WEBSITE: www.nutechglobal.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	874.87	740.35	779.03	3650.79
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	25.63	(11.74)	3.89	2.02
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	25.63	(11.74)	3.89	2.02
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15.47	(11.74)	(0.20)	(8.14)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.47	(11.74)	(0.20)	(8.14)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-each)	320.37	320.37	320.37	320.37
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	289.20
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic 2. Diluted	0.48	(0.37)	(0.01)	(0.25)

Note:-  
 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 29th May 2024. The statutory Auditors have audited the results for the quarter and year ended March 31st 2024.  
 2. The Financial Statement of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016, prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and Policies to the extent applicable.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.nutechglobal.com.  
 4. The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.  
 5. The company's business activities constitute a single operating segment (textiles), in terms of Indian Accounting Standards - 108.  
 6. The figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 and 31st March, 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect to the full financial year and published year to date figures of the third quarter of the respective financial year.

By the order of the Board  
 For: Nutech Global Limited  
 Rajeev Mukhija  
 Managing Director  
 Date: 29th May, 2024  
 Place : Bhilwara  
 DIN:00507367

**IDFC First Bank Limited**  
 (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)  
 CIN : L65110TN2014PLC097792  
 Registered Office:- KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031.  
 Tel : +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022

**APPENDIX IV [Rule 8(1)]  
 POSSESSION NOTICE  
 (For immovable property)**

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 10.02.2024 calling upon the borrower, co-borrowers and guarantors 1. SUNIL KUMAR PATEL, 2. LALJI PATEL, 3. SEEMA PATEL to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 20,06,386.12/- (Rupees Twenty Lac Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Six And Twelve Paise Only) as on 09.02.2024 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Demand notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub - section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 24th day of May 2024.

The borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of THE IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited) for an amount of Rs. 20,06,386.12/- (Rupees Twenty Lac Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Six And Twelve Paise Only) and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub - Section (8) Of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**Description of the Immoveable properties.**

**ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PLOT NO. G-233, AREA MEASURING 464.25 SQ. MTRS., SITUATE AT INDUSTRIAL AREA AT M.G. ROAD, PARGANA AND TEHSIL DHAULANA, DISTRICT HAPUR, U.P. 201002, AND BOUNDED AS: EAST: PLOT NO G-232, WEST: PLOT NO G-234, NORTH: PLOT NO. F-326, SOUTH: 18.0 M. WIDE ROAD NO. 20**

Date:24-05-2024  
 Place:HAPUR UP  
 Authorised Officer  
 IDFC First Bank Limited  
 Loan Account No:23989905.  
 (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)

**JAY USHIN LIMITED**  
 Registered Office : GI-48, G.T. Karnal Road, Industrial Area, Delhi- 110033  
 CIN : L52110DL1986PLC025118, Website : www.jpmgroup.co.in  
 E-mail : julinvestors@jushinindia.com Tel : 91(124)-4623400

**Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024**  
 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 Audited	31.12.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	18,580.95	17,698.97	17,361.04	72,625.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	245.93	467.25	410.09	1,629.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	245.93	467.25	410.09	1,629.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	346.78	384.76	289.12	1,429.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	304.79	393.27	292.50	1,412.74
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share Rs. 10/-Each)	386.45	386.45	386.45	386.45
7	Other equity (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	10,547.87
8	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	Basic and Diluted	8.97	9.96	7.48	36.98

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly / yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.jpmgroup.co.in

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 Jay Ushin Limited  
 Ashwani Minda  
 Managing Director  
 DIN : 00049966  
 Place: Gurugram Date: May 29, 2024

**FORM-3 [See Regulation - 15(1)(a)] / 16(3)  
 DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL, CHANDIGARH (DRT-2)**  
 1st Floor, SCO 33-34-35, Sector-17A, Chandigarh, (Additional space allotted on 3rd & 4th Floor also)  
 CASE NO. OA/1922/2022

Summons under sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, read with sub-rule (2A) of rule 5 of the Debt Recovery Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1993

Exh. No. 21831

**UNION BANK OF INDIA vs. MR. JITIN SADANA AND ANOTHERS**

To,  
 (1) Mr. Jitin Sadana and Another D/W/S/O/S/O Sh. Manohar Lal Sadana Mr. Jitin Sadan Son of Shri Manohar Lal Sadana R/o 116, Kewal Kunj Apartments, Sector 13 Rohini Delhi - 110085, Services Be Also Effected at: Unit No. 705, 7th Floor, Type - 3, Towerblock C Morpheus Greens, Plot No. GH-5A Sector 78 Noida UP-201301, West, Delhi Also at: Unit No 705 7th Floor Type 3 Tower and Block C Morpheus Greens Plot No Gh 5A Sector 78 Noida Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh  
 (2) Smt. Himani Sadana Wife of Mr. Jitin Sadana, Resident of 116, Kewal Kunj Apartments, Sector - 13, Rohini Delhi-110085. Also at: Smt. Himani Sadana Wife of Mr. Jitin Sadan Resident at Unit No. 705, 7th Floor, Type-3, Towerblock-C, Morpheus Greens, Plot No. Gh-5A, Sector 78 Noida UP - 201301, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh-201301

**SUMMONS**

WHEREAS, OA/1922/2022 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer/Registrar on 24-01-2024. WHEREAS this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons/ notice on the said Application under section 19(4) of the Act, (O.A) filed against you for recovery of debts of Rs. 22,64,520.44 (application along with copies of documents etc. annexed). In accordance with sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, you, the defendants are directed as under:-  
 (i) to show cause within thirty days of the service of summons as to why relief prayed for should not be granted;  
 (ii) to disclose particulars of properties or assets other than properties and assets specified by the applicant under serial number 3A of the original application;  
 (iii) you are restrained from dealing with or disposing of secured assets or such other assets and properties disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application, pending hearing and disposal of the application for attachment of properties;  
 (iv) you shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise, except in the ordinary course of his business any of the assets over which security interest is created and or other assets and properties specified or disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application without the prior approval of the Tribunal;  
 (v) you shall be liable to account for the sale proceeds realised by sale of secured assets or other assets and properties in the ordinary course of business and deposit such sale proceeds in the account maintained with the bank or financial institutions holding security interest over such assets. You are also directed to file the written statement with a copy thereof furnished to the applicant and to appear before Registrar on 04/06/2024 at 10:30 A.M. failing which the application shall be heard and decided in your absence.

Given under my hand and the seal of this Tribunal on this date: 25/01/2024.  
 Signature of the officer Authorised to issue summons

**BITS LIMITED**  
 (CIN : L72200DL1992PLC241971)  
 Regd. Off. - 711, 7th Floor, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001  
 Email: bitsttd@gmail.com, website: http://www.bits.net.in Tel. No. 011-43656567

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024**  
 (Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)  
 (Amount Rs. in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st March, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31st March, 2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31st March, 2023 (Audited)
		1	Total		

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that certificates for 700 shares bearing Nos 12723921 – 12724620 under folio No D000019084 of ACC Ltd standing in the names of DIVYA OBEROI and UMA OBEROI have been lost or misplaced and the undesignated have applied to the Company to issue duplicate shares.

Any person(s) in possession of the said share certificates or having any claim(s) to the said shares should notify to and lodge such claim(s) with the share department of the Company at Cement House, 121 Maharishi Karve Road Mumbai 400 020 within 21 days from the date of publication of this Notice after which no period no claims will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

Place: Gurgaon  
Date: 29 May 2024

Signed DIVYA OBEROI  
UMA OBEROI

## SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L65921DL1993PLC377542  
Registered Office : 516, Suneja Tower-I, District Centre,  
Janakpuri, Delhi - 110058;

E-mail: compliancesdf@gmail.com, Website: www.somdattfin.com

## AN EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

(All amounts are in ₹ lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		(Refer Note 4)	(Refer Note 4)		
1.	Total Income from Operations	362.34	(29.72)	1,502.95	134.43
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.58	(40.47)	1,358.95	80.81
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.58	(40.47)	1,358.95	80.81
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	273.52	(35.74)	1,209.73	72.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	273.34	(35.73)	1,209.56	72.08
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80	1,000.80
7.	Other Equity	2,544.46	1,334.90	2,544.46	1,334.90
8.	Net worth	3,545.26	2,335.70	3,545.26	2,335.70
9.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised for quarters):				
	- Basic (₹)	2.74	(0.36)	12.09	0.72
	- Diluted (₹)	2.74	(0.36)	12.09	0.72
10.	Debt equity ratio (x)	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x
11.	Total debts to total assets (x)	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x	0.0x
12.	Net profit margin (%)	75.5%	n.a.	80.5%	53.6%

## NOTES:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on May 29, 2024 and are subjected to audit by the statutory auditors.

2. This extract is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange (i.e. BSE Limited or NSE Limited) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the audited financial results are available on the websites of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.somdattfin.com).

3. a) The Company filed an application dated November 15, 2022 with the Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") seeking approval for the change in management and transfer of control from Mrs. Vijay Rathee and Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathee ("Seller/ outgoing promoter") to Dr. Bhaskara Rao Bollineni and Mr. Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy ("Acquirer/ New Promoter"). The Company received the RBI approval dated May 11, 2023 for the above mentioned change and transfer.

b) Pursuant to the Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA") dated November 09, 2022, executed between the Seller and Acquirer, a public announcement dated November 09, 2022, was made by the Acquirer in terms of (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation 2011. The Acquirer has acquired 69,41,050 equity shares (representing 69.36% of the total equity capital of the Company) which includes 69,39,650 equity shares held by the Seller. The SPA was consummated at the Board Meeting held on July 21, 2023.

c) Further, according to the consummation of SPA, the Board at its meeting held on July 21, 2023, subject to the approval of shareholders had appointed Dr. Bhaskara Rao Bollineni (Non-Executive Chairperson), Mr. Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy (Executive), and Mr. Veera Venkata Subba Rao Meka (Executive) as Additional Directors of the Company. Subsequently, at the Board Meeting held on September 12, 2023, Mr. Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy was appointed as Chief Executive Officer and Whole Time Director for three years effective from September 12, 2023. Mr. Veera Venkata Subba Rao Meka was appointed as Managing Director for three years effective from September 12, 2023, and Ms. Jayanthi Talluri was appointed as Independent (Women) Director for two years effective from September 12, 2023.

The said appointments were approved by the shareholders of the Company through postal ballot vide resolutions dated October 19, 2023.

d) The Company vide its letter dated September 23, 2023, had requested approval from the BSE Limited (the "Stock Exchange") for the reclassification of the Promoter/Promoter Group under Regulation 31A(10) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 i.e., to reclassify (i) "outgoing promoters" i.e., Mrs. Vijay Rathee and Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathee as "Public" and (ii) Dr. Bhaskara Rao Bollineni and Mr. Bhavanam Ruthvik Reddy as the "Promoter" of the Company. The Stock Exchange approved these reclassifications of Promoter vide its letter dated March 28, 2024.

e) Pursuant to the No objection of RBI's letter dated January 25, 2024, and Special Resolution passed by the shareholder by way of postal ballot on March 14, 2024, through remote e-voting held on Wednesday, February 14, 2024 at 9.00 am (IST) to Thursday, March 14, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. (IST), results of which were declared on Friday, March 15, 2024, the Company has applied to Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, New Delhi, for shifting of Registered office from National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi to the "State of Telangana".

4. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the respective financial year.

5. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the website link given in point no. 2 above.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited  
Sd/-  
Subba Rao Veeravenkata Meka  
(Venkat Subbarao)  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07173955

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 29-May-2024

## Medicamen Biotech Ltd.

Regd. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019

CIN : L74899DL1993PLC056594

E-mail : cs@medicamen.com, www.medicamen.com

## Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
1.	Total income from operations (net)	4555.04	3749.48	17468.88	14034.62	18163.19	14332.96
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	372.51	464.70	1688.79	1733.28	1307.56	1704.50
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	372.51	464.70	1688.79	1733.28	1307.56	1704.50
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	310.31	404.60	1329.80	1500.20	949.40	1472.85
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	310.31	404.60	1329.80	1500.20	949.40	1472.85
6.	Equity Share Capital	1271.46	1265.11	1271.46	1265.11	1271.46	1265.11
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
	Basic:	2.45	3.25	10.50	12.04	7.50	11.82
	Diluted:	2.45	3.25	10.50	12.04	7.50	11.82

Note: 1. The above audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 29th May 2024. The above results have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company. The reports of the statutory auditors are unqualified.

2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated July 5, 2016 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3. The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend @ 10% on Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each i.e. Re 1/- per Equity Share subject to approval of the members of the company in ensuing Annual General Meeting.

4. The company operates only in one business segment, viz. Pharmaceuticals formulations, hence segment reporting is not applicable.

5. The Earning Per Share has been calculated as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 33-Earning per Share.

6. The figures are regrouped in previous year also, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable.

For Medicamen Biotech Limited  
Sd/-  
Rahul Bishnoi  
Chairman

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 29.05.2024

मेटल कोटिंग्स (इंडिया) लिमिटेड					
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063487					
सीएफएसएन: 912, इन्दौर रोड, 89, अहमदाबाद, गुजरात, भारत-380002					
फोन: 011-4826125, वेबसाइट: www.mcl.net, ई-मेल: info@mclindia.net					
31.03.2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए वित्तीय विवरण (रु. लाख में)					
क्र. सं.	विवरण	वित्तीय तिमाही 31.03.2024 (रु. लाख में)	वर्ष 31.03.2024 (रु. लाख में)	वित्तीय तिमाही 31.03.2023 (रु. लाख में)	वर्ष 31.03.2023 (रु. लाख में)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	4,398.02	16,841.44	4,330.34	17,040.37
2.	अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले, असाधारण और/या असाधारण सामग्री)	124.44	319.74	163.22	364.81
3.	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण सामग्री के बाद)	124.44	319.74	163.22	364.81
4.	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण सामग्री के बाद)	94.86	249.83	120.69	276.49
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्याज आय (अवधि के बाद) के लिए संयुक्त लाभ और अन्य व्याज आय (कर के बाद)	118.01	268.73	167.14	297.66
6.	इन्विस्टी सेवर पूंजी (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक का)	732.68	732.68	732.68	732.68
7.	अन्य इन्विस्टी (पुनर्मुखीकरण निवेश को छोड़कर) लेखापरीक्षित तुल्य पत्र में प्रदर्शित अर्थात् अवधि		3,230.67		2,961.94
8.	प्रति शेयर आय (₹.10/- प्रत्येक का)	1.29	3.41	1.65	3.77
	- बेसिक	1.29	3.41	1.65	3.77
	- डायल्यूटेड				

व्याख्या: 1. उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिती द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और 29 मई, 2024 को आयोजित उनकी संयोजित बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है। कंपनी के वित्तीय विवरणों में इन परिणामों का लेखापरीक्षा किया है।

2. उपरोक्त 31.03.2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अलग है, जिसे सेबी (पुनर्मुखीकरण कानून और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में सार्वजनिक रूप से प्रकाशित किया गया है। 31.03.2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों के पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.mcl.net](http://www.mcl.net) पर भी उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए और कंपनी की हस्ताक्षर/प्रमाणित

स्थान: नई दिल्ली  
दिनांक: 29.05.2024

(निदेशक मंडल) की अध्यक्षता में: 00124082

## एक्सिस बैंक लिमिटेड कबजे की नोटिस

रिटेल एसेट्स सेंटर: प्रथम तल, जी-4/5 वी सेंटर-4, गोमती नगर विस्तार, लखनऊ 2000-226010

रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस: (मिथिला), तृतीय तल, सम्राटेश्वर मंदिर के सामने, लॉ गार्डन के पास, एलिसाबिज, अहमदाबाद-380006

जबकि, अधोहस्ताक्षरी, एक्सिस बैंक लिमिटेड के प्राधिकारी, न सिक्कोरिटाइजेशन एण्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फाइनेंशियल एसेट्स

एण्ड एफोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्कोरिटाई इंटरस्ट एक्ट 2002 के अन्तर्गत तथा सिक्कोरिटाई इंटरस्ट (इंफोर्समेंट) रूल, 2002 के

नियम 9 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए उक्त एक्ट की धारा 13(2) के

अन्तर्गत मांग नोटिस जारी किये गये। उक्त विलीन उधारकर्ता राशि का भुगतान करने करने में असफल रहे हैं, अतः उक्त

विलीन उधारकर्ताओं को विशेष रूप से एवं सर्वसाधारण को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त उक्त

नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त एक्ट की धारा 13(4) के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए कब्जा ले

लिया है। उपरोक्त विलीन उधारकर्ताओं को विशेष रूप से तथा सर्वसाधारण को एतद्वारा सावधान किया जाता है कि उक्त

सम्पत्ति के साथ कोई सौदा न करे तथा उक्त सम्पत्ति के साथ किया जाने वाला कोई सौदा एक्सिस बैंक लिमिटेड के साथ

उक्त नोटिस में विलीन वार्षिक ब्याज, अनुशुंकी व्यय, लागत, प्रभार इत्यादि समेत से प्रभावी, मॉर्टगेज के विषयधीन होगा।

ऋणी सहा-ऋणी/बंधकर्ता एवं जमानतकर्ता का ध्यान सर्वेसरी एक्ट की धारा 13(6) की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है

कि तय समय सीमा में बचक सम्पत्ति को रीडीम (गोचन) कर सकते हैं।

खातेदार/गारंटरों का नाम  
एवं पता

बंधक सम्पत्ति का विवरण

मांग नोटिस के अनु  
सार बकाया राशि

मांग सूचना की तिथि

कबजे की तिथि

अरबाद (ऋणी) पुत्र श्री इरशाद पता-1. शालीमार गार्डन रथम  
नगर गली नं 5, हिंदू विम के पास, मेरठ 200102, 250002,  
पता-2. जी/ओ अनन ट्रैडिंग कम्पनी, पता: शौचालय कॉलोनी,  
लिसाबी रोड, मेरठ 200102, पता-3. एम्पीएल नं 449  
(खसरा नं 3099, 3101, 3106, 3108, 3147 एवं 3149नि. का  
भाग) मोहल्ला तानिया गार्डन कॉलोनी हॉल शालीमार गार्डन,  
मेरठ 250002, श्रीमती सन्तो (सह-ऋणी) पत्नी श्री अरबाद  
पता 1-शालीमार गार्डन रथम नगर गली नं 5, हिंदू विम के  
पास, मेरठ 200102, पता 2- एम्पीएल नं 449 (खसरा  
नं 3099, 3101, 3106, 3108, 3147 एवं 3149नि. का भाग)  
मोहल्ला तानिया गार्डन कॉलोनी हॉल शालीमार गार्डन, मेरठ  
250002

रु. 14,27,365.00  
दि. 28.02.2024 तक  
+ देय ब्याज  
एवं अन्य खर्च

28.02.2024  
24.05.2024

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, एक्सिस बैंक लिमिटेड

दिनांक: 30.05.2024

## "IMPORTANT"

Whist care is taken prior to

acceptance of advertising

copy, it is not possible to verify

its contents. The Indian

Express (P) Limited cannot

be held responsible for such

contents, nor for any loss or

damage incurred as a result of

transactions with companies,

associations or individuals

advertising in its newspapers

or Publications. We therefore

recommend that readers

make necessary inquiries

before sending any monies

or entering into any

agreements with advertisers

or otherwise acting on an

advertisement in any

manner whatsoever.



## STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

(₹ in Lakhs except earning per share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023			
		(Refer Note viii)	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note viii)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Refer Note viii)	(Unaudited)	(Refer Note viii)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	177338.89	164576.37	153036.15	665718.44	563364.05	177338.89	164576.37	153036.15	665718.44	563364.05
2.	Net Profit (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10548.50	9588.71	8762.64	40497.94	25504.74	10573.48	9591.98	8829.15	40609.15	25599.15
3.	Net Profit (before tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10548.50	9588.71	8762.64	40497.94	25504.74	10573.48	9591.98	8829.15	40609.15	25599.15
4.	Net Profit after tax (Share of Owners of the Company) (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7847.46	7092.57	6462.35	29701.74	18892.85	7872.44	7095.84	6528.86	29812.95	18987.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Share of Owners of the Company)	6928.22	7495.92	6316.57	32029.09	20416.07	6954.08	7512.37	6309.78	32120.11	20215.38
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹5/- per share)	5640.94	5640.94	4784.82	5640.94	4784.82	5640.94	5640.94	4784.82	5640.94	4784.82
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date			176791.97	95339.93						